Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

33. Financial instruments: sensitivity analysis (continued)
Year end exchange rates applied in the above analysis are US dollar 1.98 (2007: 1.96) and Euro 1.35 (2007: 1.52). Strengthening and
weakening of Sterling may not produce symmetrical results depending on the proportion and nature of foreign exchange derivatives
which do not qualify for hedge accounting.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the Group’s reported profit and equity to a 0.5% increase or decrease in
interest rates, assuming all other variables were unchanged. The sensitivity rate of 0.5% represents the Directors’ assessment of a
reasonably possible change.

The analysis has been prepared using the following assumptions:

• For floating rate assets and liabilities, the amount of asset or liability outstanding at the balance sheet date is assumed to have
been outstanding for the whole year.

• Fixed rate financial instruments that are carried at amortised cost are not subject to interest rate risk for the purpose of this
analysis.

Positive figures represent an increase in profit or equity.

Income statement Equity
2008 2007 2008 2007

£m £m £m £m
Interest rate increase of 0.5% (0.6) 1.3 (0.6) 1.3
Interest rate decrease of 0.5% 0.6 (1.3) 0.6 (1.3)

34. Analysis of net debt
Other

January non-cash January
2007 Cash flow changes 2008

£m £m £m £m
Cash and short term deposits 121.7 56.0
Overdrafts (12.5) (37.7)

––––––––– –––––––––
Cash and cash equivalents 109.2 (90.9) – 18.3
Unsecured bank loans (0.1) (204.9) – (205.0)
Corporate bonds (531.2) – (8.5) (539.7)
Fair value hedges of corporate bonds (19.4) – 7.1 (12.3)
Finance leases (2.3) 0.6 (0.1) (1.8)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Total net debt (443.8) (295.2) (1.5) (740.5)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

73

34. Analysis of net debt (continued)
Other

January non-cash January
2006 Cash flow changes 2007

£m £m £m £m
Cash and short term deposits 69.8 121.7
Overdrafts (31.4) (12.5)

––––––––– –––––––––
Cash and cash equivalents 38.4 71.6 (0.8) 109.2
Unsecured bank loans (100.3) 100.2 – (0.1)
Corporate bonds (298.1) (250.0) 16.9 (531.2)
Fair value hedges of corporate bonds (4.5) – (14.9) (19.4)
Finance leases (2.6) 0.5 (0.2) (2.3)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Total net debt (367.1) (77.7) 1.0 (443.8)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
35. Operating lease commitments
Future minimum rentals payable under non-cancellable operating leases where the Group is the lessee:

2008 2007
£m £m

Within one year 195.0 186.3
After one year but not more than five years 707.2 685.4
More than five years 1,161.9 1,230.7

–––––––– ––––––––
2,064.1 2,102.4

–––––––– ––––––––
At 26 January 2008, future rentals receivable under non-cancellable sub-leases where the Group is the lessor were £25.5m (2007:
£26.2m).

The Group has entered into operating leases in respect of vehicles, equipment, warehouses, office equipment and retail stores. These
non-cancellable leases have remaining terms of between 3 months and 24 years. Contingent rentals are payable on certain retail store
leases based on store revenues. The majority of the Group’s operating leases provide for their renewal by mutual agreement at the
expiry of the lease term.

74

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

36. Profit after taxation
As permitted by Section 230 of the Companies Act 1985, the income statement of the Company is not presented as part of the

[…]

Fair value hedges of corporate bonds (4.5) – (14.9) (19.4)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Total net debt (401.8) (84.1) 2.0 (483.9)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
43. Financial instruments
The Company is exposed to liquidity, interest rate, credit and capital risks and adopts the same approach to the management of these
risks as the Group, as detailed in Note 29.

The Company is not exposed to foreign currency risk as it has no foreign currency assets or liabilities.

Trade and other receivables primarily comprise amounts due from group companies and therefore the Company’s exposure to credit
risk is limited; none of these assets are overdue or impaired.

The Company hedges its exposure to interest rate risk associated with its 2013 £300m 5.25% fixed rate corporate bond as detailed
in Notes 20 and 30. The fair values of both of the Company’s corporate bonds are shown in Note 32.

76

Notes to the Parent Company Financial Statements

Notes to the Parent Company Financial Statements

43. Financial instruments (continued)
The following table shows the Company’s sensitivity to movements in interest rates under the same assumptions as detailed in Note 33:

Income statement Equity
2008 2007 2008 2007

£m £m £m £m
Interest rate increase of 0.5% (0.8) 1.1 (0.8) 1.1
Interest rate decrease of 0.5% 0.8 (1.1) 0.8 (1.1)

The following table shows the carrying values of the Company’s financial instruments by category:

2008 2007
£m £m

Financial assets
Fair value through profit and loss – held for trading 0.5 1.9
Loans and receivables 841.2 63.4
Cash and short term deposits 0.4 66.7
Available for sale financial assets 2,477.7 2,477.7

Financial liabilities
Fair value through profit and loss – held for trading (0.5) (1.6)
Derivatives in designated hedging relationships (12.3) (19.4)
Corporate bonds (539.7) (531.2)
Amortised cost (301.4) (10.0)

The table below shows the maturity analysis of the undiscounted remaining contractual cash flows of the Company’s financial
liabilities:

2008 Less than 1 year 1 to 2 years 2 to 5 years Over 5 years Total
£m £m £m £m £m

Bank loans and overdrafts 239.1 – – – 239.1
Trade and other payables 1.7 – – – 1.7
Other liabilities 53.6 – 0.5 – 54.1
Corporate bonds 30.4 30.4 91.3 624.5 776.6

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
324.8 30.4 91.8 624.5 1,071.5

Derivatives: net settled 3.1 2.0 6.2 2.0 13.3
–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

Total cash flows 327.9 32.4 98.0 626.5 1,084.8

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
2007 Less than 1 year 1 to 2 years 2 to 5 years Over 5 years Total

£m £m £m £m £m
Bank loans and overdrafts – – – – –
Trade and other payables – – – – –
Other liabilities – – 1.9 – 1.9
Corporate bonds 30.4 30.4 91.3 654.9 807.0

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
30.4 30.4 93.2 654.9 808.9

Derivatives: net settled 1.6 2.8 10.4 7.1 21.9
–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

Total cash flows 32.0 33.2 103.6 662.0 830.8

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

77

44. Related party transactions
During the year the Company entered into transactions, in the ordinary course of business, with other related parties as follows.

2008 2007
£m £m

Transactions with subsidiary undertakings:
Recharge of costs (653.5) (195.1)
Funds advanced/(borrowed) 325.3 (163.3)
Dividends received 1,100.1 700.1
Interest receivable 6.5 10.8

Amounts due from subsidiary undertakings 838.0 59.6

78

Notes to the Parent Company Financial Statements

The Company has taken advantage of Section 231(5) of the Companies Act 1985 to list only its principal subsidiary and associated
undertakings at 26 January 2008. All of these are wholly owned by the Company or its subsidiary undertakings, registered in England
and Wales, and operate predominantly in the United Kingdom, unless otherwise stated.

Subsidiary undertakings
Next Group Plc Intermediate holding company

Next Retail Limited(1) Retailing of womenswear, menswear, childrenswear, home products, accessories
and jewellery

Next Directory(2) Home shopping for womenswear, menswear, childrenswear, home products,